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Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)

PM3401AWDJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司

PM3401A

-3.0A -30V P-CHANNEL MOSFET

Features

• VDS=-30V

• RDS(ON) ≤ 90mΩ @ VGS = -10V

• RDS(ON) ≤ 110mΩ @ VGS = -4.5V

Applications

• Power Management In Note Book.

• Protable Equipent.

• Battery Powered System.

• Load Swith.
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-3.0A, -30V  N-CHANNEL  MOSFET 

PM3401A

Features 

Parameter

Drain-Source Voltage

Gate-Source Voltage

Pulsed Drain Current 

VDSS

VGSS

IDM

PDPower Dissipation 1.4

Continuous Drain Current ID

-30

±12

-3.0

Symbols Ratings

V

V

A

Units

W

A

Tj, Tstg
Operation Junction Temperature and 

Storage Temperature
-55 ~ +150 °C

-16

• RDS(ON) ≤ 110mΩ @ VGS=-4,5V

• RDS(ON) ≤ 90mΩ @ VGS=-10V 

APPLICATIONS 

• Power Management in Note book.

• Protable Equipment.

• Battery Powered System 

Thermal Resistance,Junction to Case RθJA 125 °C/W

• Load Switch 
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Parameter Symbol Value Unit

Drain-Source Voltage V V

Gate-Source Voltage V V

Continuous Drain Current Tamb=25°C I A

Pulsed Drain Current(Note1) I A

Power Dissipation P W

Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient R °C/W

Operation Junction Temperature T °C

Storage Temperature T °C

DSS

GSS

D

DM

D

JA

j

stg

-30

±12

-3

-16

1.4

1.25

150

-55 to +150

θ
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Electrial Characteristics(TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)

Parameter Symbols Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units

Off Characteristics

Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS =0V,ID =-250uA -30 V

Drain-Source Leakage Current IDSS VDS =-30V,VGS =0V -1 uA

Gate- Source Leakage Current
Forward

IGSS

VGS =12V,VDS =0V 100
nA

Reverse VGS =-12V,VDS =0V -100

On Characteristics

Gate Threshold Voltage Vth(GS) VDS =VGS,ID =-250uA -0.5 -0.85 -1.3 V

Static Drain-Source On-State Resistance RDS(ON)

VGS =-10V,ID =-3.0A 70 90
mΩ

VGS =-4.5V,ID =-2.0A 85 110

Drain-Source Diode Forward Voltage VDS IS =-3.0A,VGS =0V -1.4 V

Dynamic Characteristics

Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS =-15V,

VGS =0V,

f =1.0MHz

1020

pFOutput Capacitance Coss 60

Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 48

Switching Characteristics

Total Gate Charge QG
VDS =-15V,

VGS =-4.5V,

ID=-5.3A

9.2

nCGate-Source Charge QGS 3.2

Gate-Drain Charge QGD 2.3

Turn-On Delay Time td(on)

VDS =-15V, VGS =-10V, 

RL =3.6Ω, RGEN =6Ω

41

ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr 27

Turn-Off Delay Time td(off) 57

Turn-Off Fall Time tf 6
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-0.85

Parameter

Off Characteristics

Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage

Gate- Source Leakage Current

On Characteristics

BVDSS

IGSS

RDS(ON)Static Drain-Source On-State Resistance
90

Drain-Source Leakage Current IDSS

-30

-1

Gate Threshold Voltage Vth(GS) -0.5

Symbols Min

V

nA

Units

mΩ

uA

V

Dynamic Characteristics

Test Conditions Typ Max

Input Capacitance

Output Capacitance

Switching Characteristics

Total Gate Charge 

Gate-Drain Charge

Reverse Transfer Capacitance

Gate-Source Charge

Turn-On Delay Time 

Turn-On Rise Time

Turn-O ffDelay Time

Drain-Source Diode Forward Voltage

Turn-O ffFall Time

Ciss

Crss

Coss

QG

QGD

QGS

td(on)

td(off)

tr

tf

VSD

VGS=0V,ID=250uA

VGS=-12V,VDS=0V

VDS=-30V,VGS=0V

VGS=-10V,ID=-3.0A

VDS=VGS,ID=-250uA

VDS=-15V,

VGS=0V,

f=1.0MHz

VDS=-15V, VGS=-4.5V,

ID=-5.3A

VDS=-15V, VGS=-10V, 

RL=3.6Ω, RGEN=6Ω

IS=-3.0A,VGS=0V

VGS=12V,VDS=0VForward

Reverse

100

-100

-1.3

1020

48

60

pF

pF

pF

nC

nC

nC

ns

ns

ns

ns

V

9.2

2.3

3.2

41

57

27

6

-1.4

VGS=-4.5V,ID=-2.0A mΩ

70

11085

Drain-Source Leakage Current

PM3401A
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VGS=10V

VGS=2V

VGS=2.5/3/4.5V
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Fig.1  Output Characteristics

Drain-Source Voltage - VDS (V)

Fig.2 Typical Transfer Characteristics
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VGS=10V

Tj(℃)Tj(℃)
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Fig.3  Drain-Source On-Resistance vs. Drain 
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Drain Current - ID(A)

Junction Temperature - Tj(°C)
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Fig.5  Gate Charge Characteristics
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Fig.6  Capacitance Characteristics
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Fig.8  Normalized on Resistance vs.Junction Temperature
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Fig.4  Body Diode Characteristics
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Drain-Source Voltage - VDS(V)
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Fig.9  Safe Operating Area
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Fig.10   Drain Current vs. Ambient Temperature
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SOT-23  Package Outline Dimensions

e

D

E

∠ALL ROUND

M

A

C

HE

L
L1

a

ee

Marking

Type number Marking code

The recommended mounting pad size

0.8

(0.031)

Unit ：
mm

(inches)

2.0

(0.079)

0.9

(0.035)

0.95

(0.037)

0.95

(0.037)

Jingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司

PM3401AWD

UNIT

mm

mil

max

min

max

min

A C D E HE e M L L1 a

1.1 0.20 1.4 3.0 2.6 0.6 0.55
(ref)

0.36
(ref)

0.15

0.9 0.08 1.2 2.8 2.2 0.35

43 7.9 55 118 102 24

35 3.1 47 110 87 13

14
(ref)

0.0

22
(ref)

SOT-23  mechanical data

∠

12°
0.0

6

1.95

1.7

77

67

3401A
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Jingdao Microelectronics reserves the right to make changes to this document and 
its products and specifications at any time without notice. 
Customers should obtain and confirm the latest product information and specifications 
before final design, purchase or use.

Jingdao Microelectronics makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the 
suitability of its products for any particular purpose, not does Jingdao Microelectronics 
assume any liability for application assistance or customer product design.
 
Jingdao Microelectronics does not warrant or accept any liability with products which 
are purchased or used for any unintended or unauthorized application.

No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any intellectual 
property rights of Jingdao Microelectronics.

Jingdao Microelectronics products are not authorized for use as critical components 
in life support devices or systems without express written approval of Jingdao Microelectronics.
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